

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3777/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/06/2005 in CRLA No. 66/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT AGARTALA BENCH)

MOUTUSI DEB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 18/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Goswami, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.
Mr. B. Aggarwala, Adv.
Mr. Ahanthem Henry, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

The sentence awarded to the petitioners shall remain suspended in the
meantime.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master