

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4204/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/06/2005 in CRLA No. 66/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT AGARTHALA BENCH)

RAJ KUMAR SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 02/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.B. Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bijender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner has not surrendered as yet. Counsel appearing for the petitioner states that the petitioner would surrender within a week and he will file the proof thereof.

To be listed immediately after the certificate of surrender is filed.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master