

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4204/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/06/2005 in CRLA No. 66/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT AGARTHALA BENCH)

RAJ KUMAR SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 30/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.B. Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bijender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.
Mr. B.P. Sarangi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

To be taken up along with SLP(Crl.) No. 3775/2005.

In the mean time, petitioner-Raj Kumar Shukla is ordered to be released on bail subject to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master