

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No.12146/2006 IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1524 OF 2005

HARI SHANKAR TEWARI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

(With office report dated 19.03.2007)

Date: 29/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Prayer for bail is rejected.

Expedite hearing of the appeal.

Learned counsel for the parties agree that the matter may be
listed during the first half of the ensuing summer vacation.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master