

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1328 OF 2005

MOUTUSI DEB & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA

Respondent(s)

With Crl. A. No. 1329/05 & 1524/05

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and office report)

Date: 22/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

(Vacation Bench)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. B. Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. A. Henry, Adv.

Mr. Anupal Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bijender Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. Qamaruddin,Adv.

Ms. M. Qamaruddin,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj,Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 24.5.2007.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

PS to Registrar

Court Master