

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 3865 & 3880/2008/2008 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1328 OF 2005

MOUTUSI DEB & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report )

Date: 14/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.Shekhar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shrabani Chakrabarty, Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions are dismissed in terms  
of the signed order.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRLMP NOS. 3865 & 3880/2008

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 1328 OF 2005

MOUTUSI DEB & ANR. ... Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE OF TRIPURA ... Respondent(s)

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays to withdraw the

petitions.

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions are dismissed as  
withdrawn.

.....J.  
(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.  
(P.SATHASIVAM)

New Delhi,  
March 14, 2008.